TRANS.PO RT D E PARTM.E N.T
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of Unit
Offices,
Letter No. O16487-H82-2024, Dated: 30,05.2024

3 e of BodT
3 a T e of vehicle cate o M1 Cate ht Passen er Veh icleo Li
Month and ear of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of linders
Chassis number Asa licable
7 Engine number or
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
motor As applicable
o Fuel used Gasoline
H,P./BHP 749.L4 Kw @ 5000 + 50 rpm
10. Cu bic ca acit 1997 cc
11. Ivlakers classification SCOPRIO-N G AT 2WD ZB S 75MAHINDRA
BS.VI
72. Wheel base 2750 mm
13. Seatin ca aci D+6
14. Colour Asa licable
15. ULW u n laden wei ht 1960 K s
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
vreight) as .certifled by the
manufacturer
2510 Kgs.
77.
and ply ratino of tvres as
a 1O7 H; 255/60 R18 108 H
are Wheel: 245STem ora 65 R17 107H
R1724s/65
Rear Axle LO7 H; 255/60 R1B 108 H
are Wheel: 245S 65 R17 107HTem ora
R17245165
htRe istered Axle Wei
a Front axle faw 1090 K
b Rear axle raw 7420 K S
19.
a Overall len th 4662 mrn
b Rear over han
c Overall width 1917 mm
Overall height 1849 mm (For R17 Wheel)
or R18 Wheel1857 mm F
e Min. round clea rance
2
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. A67 /2O24)
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
2.
A
4
6.
o
Front Axle
b.
18.
d.
155 mm
3
Based on the verified the document of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certificate number AASN 0206, FOl, Dated:
27.12.2023 (OBD Stage-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,